3,000,000 shares are issued at a public offering price of $25.31 per share, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us.

   We expect to prepare and file with the SEC under cover of Form 8-K pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements that give
effect to the Dalton Greiner transaction within 75 days after consummation of the transaction as required by Article 11 of Regulation S-X. The
actual adjustments used in the preparation of these pro forma financial statements will be calculated based on the transaction value as of the
actual closing date and are likely to differ from those presented below. Management does not currently believe that the actual adjustments will
result in any material differences to the pro forma financial data set forth below. However, no assurances can be given that such differences will
not occur.

As of and For the Nine Months
Ended September 30, 2003

As of and For the Year Ended
December 31, 2002

Boston
Private
Financial

Holdings, Inc.

Dalton,
Greiner,
Hartman,

Maher & Co. Adjustments Pro Forma

Boston
Private
Financial
Holdings,

Inc.

Dalton,
Greiner,
Hartman,

Maher & Co. Adjustments Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands)

Assets under
Management $ 9,406,000 $ 2,621,000 $ �$ 12,027,000 $ 6,441,000 $ 2,229,940 $ �$ 8,670,940
Total Fees and
Other Income $ 47,423 $ 13,719 $ �$ 61,142 $ 51,868 $ 18,031 $ �$ 69,899
Total Revenues $ 97,632 $ 13,719 $ �$ 111,351 $ 115,896 $ 18,031 $ �$ 133,927
Amortization of
Intangibles $ 151 $ �$ 2,800 $ 2,951 $ 87 $ �$ 3,733 $ 3,820
Goodwill $ 17,110 $ �$ 54,009 $ 71,119 $ 16,542 $ �$ 54,009 $ 70,551
Intangible Assets $ 3,058 $ �$ 33,413 $ 36,471 $ 1,465 $ �$ 33,413 $ 34,878
Total Assets $ 2,097,519 $ 6,945 $ 109,253 $ 2,213,717 $ 1,820,741 $ 5,840 $ 109,253 $ 1,935,834

S-8

The Offering

   We are selling 1,500,000 shares of our common stock and an affiliate of one of the underwriters is, at our request, borrowing and selling
1,500,000 shares of our common stock in connection with the execution of a forward sale agreement between us and such affiliate. See
"Underwriting".

Issuer Boston Private Financial Holdings, Inc.

Common stock offered 3,000,000 shares.

Common stock outstanding as of September 30,
2003, after giving effect to this offering but
excluding any shares of common stock to be issued
upon settlement of the forward sale agreement 24,334,326 shares.